BK: 2022 PG: 2222

Recorded: 7/27/2022 at 9:15:57.0 AM

Pages 1

County Recording Fee: \$12.00 lowa E-Filing Fee: \$3.22 Combined Fee: \$15.22 Revenue Tax: \$0.00 LISA SMITH RECORDER Madison County, Iowa

Witness my hand and seal, the day and year last above written.

Notary Public in and for the State of Iowa

D	TIDDICDICDE 1	010 N. Yaha Wasan Da Dan 517	Winter IA 50272	(515) 462 253
Prepared by: Tax Statement:	LYNN SINGER 1 PENNYMAC LOAN SERV	012 N John Wayne Dr, Box 517, TICES LLC, , ,	, Winterset, IA 30273	(515) 462-357
Return To:	MATTHEW E LAUGHLIN	, DENTONS DAVIS BROWN F	PC, 215 10TH ST, SUITE 1300, DES M	10INES, IA 50309
		SHERIFF'S	5 DEED	
In conside	ration of \$ 115,575.00	heretofore paid, I	JASON BARNES, SHER	IFF
of	MADISON COUNTY	, lowa, do hereby sell a	and convey unto:	
		PENNYMAC LOAN	SERVICES LLC	
the following	ng described property in	MADISON County, Iowa:		
EARLHAN	VEN (7), EIGHT (8) AND I, MADISON COUNTY, I Attached Sheet (s) for fui	OWA. MORE COMMONLY	(5) OF ACADEMY ADDITION TO Y KNOWN AS 245 NW 2ND ST.,	O THE TOWN OF , EARLHAM, IA 5007
	of the Sheriff's Certificate	e of Purchase, the same ha	having been made) this Deed is aving been issued on	
		PENNYMAC LOAN	SERVICES, LLC	
	LACRESA M. L	VS FE: HAROLD EDWARD I	LEE AND PARTIES IN POSSES	SION
	ENOILE A INI. E	LLE, IMICOLD LOVANIO	ELE AND FARMED IN 1 000E0	0.0.1
		•		
	라 번			٠.
	!		·	
	*			- 1
	1			
recorded	to correct plai	intiff name.		
0n b	000k 2022 pg 21	061		
Date	06/01/2022		JASON BARNES	CHEDIEE
	1		JACON BANNES	, OHERRI
	ansfer tax exempt under low EXEMPTION #19	a Code Section		
•				
				and the second s
STATE O	F IOWA N COUNTY	} ss.		

LYNN SINGER
Commission Number 830152
My Co. mission Expires
2-11-24